
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 21, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8968426

8968427

8986065

8966155

8901295

8970054

8970295

8940797

8967518

8967521

8968324

8969956

8960923

8960922

8969978

8968310

8969365

Case

ALLEN, ROBERT W

ALLEN, ROBERT W

BIJU, SABIL

BISHOP, SHANDA MERRIE

BRIAND, TRINA M

CONRAD, JEFFREY ALLEN

JOHNSTON, DYVONTA T.D

MARIN, TYRELL ANTHONY

MUNN, CHRISTINA

MUNN, CHRISTINA

PANDHER, GURJASHAN

RAHULPREET SINGH, NONE

SINGH, DURLABH

SINGH, DURLABH

SUTTON, JEROME

VIREN, KUMAR

ZOURIKIAN, SEVAN TRO

Name

796317-2

796317-2

1034250-1

731879-3

219954-12

192719-16

1030352-1

961058-3

531328-7

531328-7

1013413-1

1032480-1

1029486-1

1029486-1

470394-8

1032962-1

964137-1

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 120(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Application

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 21, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8970169

8970168

8970059

8970324

8965482

8927935

8970361

8971083

8969172

8969171

8972622

8972623

8969850

8950624

8950622

8970234

8970233

8970232

Case

AHMED, ASMAA MUKHTAR ABAH

AKINSUYI, DAMILOLA OPEYEMI

BAROUD, OMAR

BAWA, NANCY

BLANCHARD, LISA SHERRY

COSGROVE, MICHAEL JOSEPH

DORMUS, MUHAMMAD

ELMAHMUD, MAZEN

HIRTLE, DONALD MICHAEL

HIRTLE, DONALD MICHAEL

PARKER, SONYA G

PARKER, SONYA G

ROY, MATHIEU

XIA, WEI

XIA, WEI

XU, WENYAN

XU, WENYAN

XU, WENYAN

Name

1033566-1

941235-4

1033202-1

1033335-1

241016-6

253887-6

1013785-3

1033643-1

8034-5

8034-5

1031718-1

1031718-1

679787-5

1029802-1

1029802-1

877136-4

877136-4

877136-4

Person

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


